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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 534
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.12.2023.

Mining of Minerals Containing Radioactive Elements

534.  SHRI M.V.V. SATYANARAYANA:

SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL:

SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR BELLANA:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to give permission to the private sector for mining of mineral sand containing radioactive elements in the coastal region and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government is planning to liberalize the security policy of the country by rescheduling the minerals for the purpose of giving mining permission to the private sector for the mining of mineral sand in the coastal area containing the radioactive elements; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


****

